	07-12-20	05	101,	≥ 2 JUN 2005 ≠	
FOR 1-31	RM PTO-1595		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	ket No 7272-137 10303861	15		locuments or copy thereof.	
	the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 1.030,380, Name of conveying party(ies): SATOSHI AOKI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 6, 2005	2. I Nam Interi City: Stree	Name and address of rece: HONDA GIKEN KOGY nal Address: t Address: 1-1, Minamiac		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A.	Patent Application No(s).: 10/509,303	В.	Patent No(s).:		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
9.	Statement and signature:	7. 8. SE THIS	 ☑ Enclosed (Included with filing fees) ☑ Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required 		
	Total number of pages including o	over sh	eet: 3 (2 pgs. Asg., 1 pg	. cover)	
OM	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		*****		
1878. 1836.	Do not det Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in Mail Stop Director — U.S. Pate P. O. Alexandria, V	formation Assign ent and Box 14	n to: ments Frademark Office 60		
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estima including time for reviewing the document and gathering the Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. F	data nee	ded, and completing and	reviewing the sample cover sheet.	

1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

05. 03

> PATENT REEL: 016754 FRAME: 0265

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Satoshi Aoki, citizen of Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a certain invention entitled COMPOUND SEMICONDUCTOR THIN-LAYER SOLAR CELL AND METHOD OF FABRICATING THE SAME for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on International Filing Date of March 24, 2003, being awarded U.S. Serial No. 10/509,303; and

WHEREAS, HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan and having its place of business at 1-1, Minamiaoyama, 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 016754 FRAME: 0266

36477003

Patent 7272-137

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS MY HAND:

Dated: MaY 6 2005	Natoshi Aoki
	Satoshi Aoki

_ /

2

RECORDED: 06/22/2005

25476082.1

PATENT REEL: 016754 FRAME: 0267